Assi Dire : P.O	ector of and T). Box	nts Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C rademark Office : 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 121045						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
F-Q										
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Michel THERIN Alfredo MENEGHIN	SOFR 116 A	d address of receiving party: ADIM PRODUCTION VENUE DU FORMANS, TREVOUX, FRANCE						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		}						
3.	Δ.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
		Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
i	₿.	Execution Date: All-October 7, 2004								
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 10/937,316	B. Patent N	o.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?									
	C. Title of Application: PROSTHETIC KNIT WITH VARIABLE PROPERTIES									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence berning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: William P. Berridge		arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		rpayment or charge any underpayment to nt number 15-0461.						
			and the second of the second s							
9.	To the d	ement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document iam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		ect and any attached copy is a true copy of te: December 9, 2004						

PATENT REEL: 015443 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 12/09/2004

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Michel THERIN	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Alfredo MENEGHIN	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SOFRADIM PRODUCTION				
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	116 avenue du Formans, 01600				
	Assignee	• •					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns a the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inventional continuation.						
(11)	Insert	(11)	PROSTHETIC KNIT WITH VA	ARIABLE PROPERT.	IES		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for patent in the United St					
		on ev	en date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
claims of reexami Patents full right and agre- identified	dication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby	vision the obtaining to execute the constant of the constant o	ute all papers necessary in connectereof, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward wite all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may spatent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assignessigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, assethe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Puble in order to comply with the ru	elication based thereone, ith such interference, perform any act which I Property or similar at the U.S. Patent and Tracence, as Assignee of the uted, and will not exeigns and legal represent. It is the power to insert	n, for the invention, and to h may be necessary in connigreements. in, maintain or confirm by a lemark Office to issue any a the entire interest, and coven cute, any agreements in cor- intatives. t on this assignment any fu	cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters sants that he has afflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by ti	ne undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersign	ed name(s).		
Date	October 7.th	-		Dichel -	Their	(SEAL)	
Date	October 7	233		0.00	Meneghin	<u> </u>	
Date	Cor over			Alfan - W	The state of the s	(SEAL)	
Date	SECTION AND ADMINISTRATION AND A						
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
	This assignment should pref	ferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Publ	ic if within the U.S.A			
Date		2004	C	Bunadet	te Quarin		
Date	Odak > k	78-761	Witness	ω_D	Ach al		
				SI CAN WILL	- WARRING		

PATENT REEL: 015443 FRAME: 0424